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Fund

0001
0004
0006
0007
0009
0010
0016
0018
0019
0022
0023
0024
0025
0027
0030
0032
0036
0037
0046
0048
0049
0066
0067
0075
0076
0077
0078
0079
0080
0081
0102
0108
0127
0128
0130
0132
0133
0134
0159
0177
0179
0181
0182
0196
0201
0426
0427
0500
0503
0526
0527
0528
0601
0602
0603
0606

Taxing Agency

GENERAL COUNTY

COUNTY FREE LIBRARY

ACO CAP OUTLAY

MOSQUITO ABATEMENT

MAINE PRAIRIE

AVIATION

RECREATION

GVRD

COLLINSVILLE LEVEE

VSFCD OPERATING

SUISUN RESOURCE CONSERVATION
DIXON RESOURCE CONSERVATION
SOLANO RESOURCE CONSERVATION
SOLANO CO WATER AGENCY
ZONE OF BENEFIT 1

ZONE OF BENEFIT 2

LIB SPEC TAX ZONE 1

LIB SPEC TAX ZONE 2

COUNTY CONSOLIDATED SVC AREA
BAAQMD

YOLO-SOLANO AIR POL CONTROL
LIB SPEC TAX ZONE 6

LIB SPEC TAX ZONE 7

BENICIA CITY

DIXON CITY

FAIRFIELD CITY

RIO VISTA CITY

SUISUN CITY

VACAVILLE CITY

VALLEJO CITY

SOLANO IRRIG DIST

SPECIAL ROAD

CORDELIA FIRE

DIXON FIRE

MONTEZUMA FIRE

SUISUN FIRE

VACAVILLE FIRE

EAST VALLEJO FIRE

NAPA JT RES CON

RIO VISTA-MONTEZUMA CEMETERY
SILVEYVILLE CEMETERY
VACA-ELMIRA CEMETERY
WINTERS JOINT CEMETERY
SOLANO CEMETERY DISTRICT
REC DIST 2098

DIXON UNIF LIBRARY

VACAVILLE UNIF LIBRARY

CO SCHOOL SER FUND SUP
DEVELOPMENT CENTER

LOS RIOS COMM COL M & O
SOLANO COMM COL M & O

SAN JOAQUIN COMM COL M & O
BENICIA UNIF SCHL DISTM & O
DIXON UNIF SCHL DIST M & O
VALLEJO UNIF SCHL DIST M & O
TRAVIS UNIF SCHL DIST M & O

FY 2023/24
ADJUSTED AB8 FACTORS

2023/24
UNADJUSTED

AB 8 FACTOR (1) SCHOOLS (Note 1)

2023/24

ADJUSTED AB 8
EACTORS (2)

0.3572343371
0.0198114001
0.0093806833
0.0068852518
0.0002405437
0.0013830755
0.0023538591
0.0116407939
0.0000256290
0.0025395352
0.0000253575
0.0002256772
0.0004792468
0.0177502248
0.0026243757
0.0004090662
0.0055703386
0.0001511428
0.0002942721
0.0015855023
0.0012859665
0.0000904062
0.0020471141
0.0329836263
0.0113533177
0.0585480892
0.0053631009
0.0071271767
0.0527002948
0.0458886984
0.0034773537
0.0028638739
0.0007166597
0.0011200302
0.0008203034
0.0007360081
0.0024643143
0.0010585216
0.0000000162
0.0012017989
0.0012815926
0.0016550806
0.0001006725
0.0030492859
0.0000084188
0.0013898801
0.0063890796
0.0111862436
0.0023644871
0.0000267835
0.0301496647
0.0023209765
0.0260094983
0.0173645914
0.0482262470
0.0105546161
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0.2281895910
0.0164277343
0.0060233419
0.0052752917
0.0001604140
0.0008881138
0.0015114685
0.0081320415
0.0000150861
0.0020652055
0.0000223783
0.0002256772
0.0004077117
0.0177502248
0.0025968874
0.0002907985
0.0037124621
0.0000751468
0.0002601633
0.0015855023
0.0009862209
0.0000344815
0.0008798059
0.0273788278
0.0088440309
0.0468559474
0.0038375940
0.0065917444
0.0435576919
0.0355674715
0.0028189737
0.0017232389
0.0005118127
0.0011911426
0.0010557254
0.0006360965
0.0022268010
0.0011143317
0.0000000162
0.0010203741
0.0010889018
0.0014042633
0.0001006725
0.0027633183
0.0000050505
0.0009006109
0.0060425391
0.0111862436
0.0023644871
0.0000267835
0.0301496647
0.0023209765
0.0260094983
0.0173645914
0.0482262470
0.0105546161

2023/24

SUPPLEMENTAL
ADJUSTED
1% APPORTIONMENT AB 8 FACTORS (3)

0.2281895910
0.0164277343
0.0060233419
0.0052752917
0.0001604140
0.0008881138
0.0015114685
0.0081320415
0.0000150861
0.0020652055
0.0000223783
0.0002256772
0.0004077117
0.0177502248
0.0025968874
0.0002907985
0.0037124621
0.0000751468
0.0002601633
0.0015855023
0.0009862209
0.0000344815
0.0008798059
0.0273788278
0.0088440309
0.0468559474
0.0038375940
0.0065917444
0.0435576919
0.0355674715
0.0028189737
0.0017232389
0.0005118127
0.0011911426
0.0010557254
0.0006360965
0.0022268010
0.0011143317
0.0000000162
0.0010203741
0.0010889018
0.0014042633
0.0001006725
0.0027633183
0.0000050505
0.0009006109
0.0060425391
0.0111862436
0.0023644871
0.0000267835
0.0301496647
0.0023209765
0.0195569546
0.0149445075
0.0565148023
0.0234791033

Note 2

Note 2
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Fund Taxing Agency

0607 DAVIS UNIF SCHLDISTM & O

0608 VACAVILLE UNIF SCHL DISTM & O

0609 WINTERS UNIF SCHOOL DISTM & O

0610 RIVER DELTAJT UNIFM & O

0611 F-SUNIF SCHLDISTM&O

0612 WINTERS JT UNIF-ED

0613 RIVER DELTA UNI-ED

0614 DAVIS JT UNIF ED

0998 CO SCHOOL SER FUND SUPP

0999 CO SUP-BOARD OF EDUCATION
TOTAL OF SCHOOLS AB8 FACTORS

0083 ERAF

TOTAL

(1) Before ERAF Shift | & Il Adjustments
(2) After ERAF Shift | & Il Adjustments

FY 2023/24

ADJUSTED AB8 FACTORS

2023/24
UNADJUSTED

AB 8 FACTOR (1) SCHOOLS (Note 1)

2023/24

ADJUSTED AB 8
EACTORS (2)

0.0002363980
0.0584129026
0.0010170181
0.0131194633
0.0870074723
0.0000919511
0.0006825574
0.0000209118
0.0012657394
0.0036114842

0.3136690064
0.1915780675

0.0002363980
0.0584129026
0.0010170181
0.0131194633
0.0870074723
0.0000919511
0.0006825574
0.0000209118
0.0012657394
0.0036114842

0.1915780675

2023/24
SUPPLEMENTAL
ADJUSTED

1% APPORTIONMENT AB 8 FACTORS (3)

0.0578864338 Note 2

0.0903618259

0.0012657394
0.0036114842 Note 2

0.1915780675

1.0000000000

0.5052470739

1.0000000000

1.0000000000

(3) After ERAF Shift | & II, & R&T 75.70 Adjustments
Note 1 Comprised of allocation factors for the school districts, SCOE, and ERAF shift
Note 2 Comprised of allocation factors for the school districts and Solano County Office of Education (SCOE)
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